Form	PT(	)-1595	(Rev.	10-08	()	
OMB	No.	0651	-0027	(exp.	11/30/2	(8002
				<u> </u>		/

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ORM COVER SHEET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Place	TS ONLY ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: SPECIALTY CELLULAR PRODUCTS COMPANY		
MICHAEL L. FELLMAN WALTON SMITH	Internal Address:		
	memar/adress		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)17 November 2008	Street Address: 136 Wright Brothers Ave		
★ Assignment     ★ Merger			
	City: <u>Liv</u> ermore		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	State:California		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A Zip 94550		
Other			
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.		
<b>.</b>	B. Patent No.(s) 7,431,074		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
	M Authorized to be observed to describe		
Street Address: 1390 Willow Pass Road, Suite 1020	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Concord	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>California</u> Zip: 94520	,		
Phone Number: <u>(925) 288-9720</u>			
Fax Number: (925) 288-9731	Deposit Account Number _50-3935		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR</u>		
). Signature:	24 Nec 2001X		
Signature	Date		
✓ τήξεοδοκε ∫βίειεν, με Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (includion and in			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022034 FRAME: 0826

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, MICHAEL L. FELLMAN, an individual, having an address of 136 Wright Brothers Ave, Livermore, CA 94550, and WALTON SMITH an individual having an address of 1411 Mandarin Ct, Brentwood, CA 94513, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of the following United States Letters Patent:

United States No. 7,431,074, Issued 7 October 2008.

WHEREAS, SPECIALTY CELLULAR PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Corporation, having an address of 136 Wright Brothers Ave., Livermore, CA 94550; (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

## NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

DE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and of other good and valuable consideration by us received from the said ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof in full by us it hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent.

1

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY, said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof to the full end of the term of said United States Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We, the said MICHAEL L. FELLMAN, and WALTON SMITH, hereunto each set our hand at and in the City of Livermore, State of California, on the date next to each of our signatures...

MICHAEL L. FELLMAN

WAT TON CMTTHE

DATE

DATE